U.S. PTO 12/462487 08/04/2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	08-14	-2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office
RE			
8-4-09			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	10357		ents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) DR. RUSITALEYARKHAN		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
		Name: MMILLENNILIMM ENERGY CORPORATION	
		nternal Address:_	· .
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: PO BOX 34512	
Execution Date(s) oct 21, 2006	 ,		
Assignment Merger	ا	City: BETHESDA	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		State: MD. Zip: 20827	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):			filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) CONTINUATION IN PART FOR 11/337, 416		B. Patent No.(s	
CONTINUATION IN PART FOR 11/337, 416			.
•			-
Addition	nal numbers attac	hed? Tyes Ti	No
5. Name and address to whom correspo			of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed	i: 1	nvolved:	
Name or Arjuna Leajasingham	7	. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address: MMILLENNILIMM ENERGY CO	RPORATION		
			be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO BOX 34512		Enclosed	ed (government interest not affecting title)
City: RETHESDA		8. Payment Info	rmation
State: _{MD} Zip ₂₀₈₂₇			
Phone Number _{301 437 7349}		Deposit Acc	ount Number _Credit card form
Fax Number		Authorized User Name	
Email Address: IRA IASINGHAM@MMILLENNIU	IMM.COM		
9. Signature:	P. Taley	ash	8-4-2009
7,725	signature (Date
OR BUSITALEYARK Name of Person S	HAN	Tot	al number of pages including cover eet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Ferson o			1) 272.0140 or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000032 12462487 3/06/2009 JADD01

5 FC:**6021** 700416211

40.00 GP

REEL: 023135 FRAME: 0871

PATENT

I, Rusi Taleyarkhan, residing at 612 Shady Creek Drive, Lafayette, IN 47905, hereby assign all my Rights and Title to all Continuations, Continuations in Part, and Divisional applications of

10/692,755 and 11/337,416

To MMILLENNIUMM ENERGY CORPORATION, in exchange for shares of Mmillenniumm Energy Corporation that have been transferred to me.

Dr. Rusi Taleyarkhan

Inventor

Dr. Arjuna I. Rajasingham

Chairman

MMILLENNIUMM ENERGY CORPORATION

PATENT

REEL: 023135 FRAME: 0872